

## 2023 Volunteer Form and Waiver and Release (the "Form")

NAME (the "Volunteer"):

E-MAIL: \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE: \_\_\_\_\_

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

## TERMS OF THE WAIVER AND RELEASE

Arkansas Cornbread Festival, Inc., an Arkansas nonprofit corporation (the "Cornbread Festival"), appreciates you for contributing your time and energy toward the 2023 Arkansas Cornbread Festival on November 4th, 2023 (the "Event").

Assumption of Risk. In connection with the Event, the undersigned Volunteer acknowledges and understands that he/she will be exposed to certain risks, including but not limited to the risk of injury, death, and damage to property, which cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken, and the Volunteer hereby accepts and assumes the risks. Volunteer also warrants that he/she is in reasonable physical condition, and is able to safely perform the volunteer services in connection with the Event.

**Release**, Waiver, Discharge, & Indemnification. As a condition for participating in the Event, the Volunteer and his/her heirs, administrators, agents, and assigns hereby release, waive, forever discharge, and indemnify the Cornbread Festival, along with the Cornbread Festival's agents, directors, officers, representatives, successors, assigns, employees, and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action, and liability of any nature whatsoever, known or unknown, arising out of or in connection with the Event, including but not limited to personal injury, property damage, death, and any resulting from the use of Volunteer's name, appearance, and image, and/or writings about him/her. In the event of an emergency, Volunteer authorizes the administration to him/her of any first aid, transport, examination, diagnosis, and treatment deemed necessary. VOLUNTEER UNDERSTANDS THAT, BY SIGNING THE FORM HE/SHE/THEY IS GIVING UP VALUABLE LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE RIGHT TO SUE.

VOLUNTEER, BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE BELOW (OR SIGNATURE OF A PARENT OR A GUARDIAN IF UNDER THE AGE OF 18), DECLARES THAT THE TERMS OF THE FORM HAVE BEEN COMPLETELY READ, FULLY UNDERSTOOD, AND VOLUNTARILY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED.